

GAHC010091752018



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : MACApp./574/2018

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD
A CENTRAL GOVERNMENT UNDERTAKING HAVING ITS REGIONAL
OFFICE AT GUWAHATI, ULUBARI, GUWAHATI-781007 REPRESENTED BY
THE ASSISTANT MANAGER, GAUHATI REGIONAL OFFICE.

VERSUS

SMT LUKU BARMAN AND 3 ORS
W/O JAGADISH BARMAN,
HOUSE NO 14
VINAYAK PATH, LAKHIMI NAGAR
PS DISPUR
DIST KAMRUP M ASSAM
781005

2:SRI JAGADISH BARMAN
S/O HARESWAR BARMAN
HOUSE NO 14
VINAYAK PATH
LAKHIMI NAGAR
PS DISPUR
DIST KAMRUP M ASSAM
781005

3:SRI KUMARIL BORA
S/O SATYA BORA
R/O FLAT NO 45
JEET APARTMENT
KAHILIPARA ROAD
JATIA
DIST KAMRUP M ASSAM
781019

4:SRI MOON KALITA

S/O LATE ASWINI KALITA
R/O H/NO 24
KALPATARU PATH
LAKHIMINAGAR PS HATIGAON

GUWAHATI
DIST KAMRUP M ASSAM
78103

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. R D MOZUMDAR, MS. C MOZUMDAR,MR. S P SHARMA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. A K CHAUDHURY (R3), MS. R SAIKIA (R3),MR. S AHMED (R1, R2),MR. Y ALI (R1, R2),MR. F R CHOUDHURY (R1, R2)

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/865/2020

SMT LUKU BARMAN @ LUKUMONI BARMAN
W/O JAGADISH BARMAN
HOUSE NO. 14
VINAYAK PATH
LAKHIMI NAGAR
PS DISPUR
DIST KAMRUP M ASSAM 781005

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT ORIENTAL HOUSE
A-25/27
ASAF ALI ROAD
NEW DELHI- 110002 AND REGIONAL OFFICE AT GUWAHATI- 7
REPRESENTED BY THE ASSISTANT MANAGER
GAUHATI REGIONAL OFFICE
ULUBARI
GHY-7

Advocate for : S AHMED
Advocate for : MS. R D MOZUMDAR appearing for ORIENTAL INSURANCE
COMPANY LTD

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/2318/2018

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD
A CENTRAL GOVERNMENT UNDERTAKING HAVING ITS REGIONAL OFFICE

AT GUWAHATI
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-781007 REPRESENTED BY THE ASSISTANT MANAGER
GAUHATI REGIONAL OFFICE.

VERSUS

SMT LUKU BARMAN AND 3 ORS
W/O JAGADISH BARMAN
HOUSE NO 14 VINAYAK PATH
LAKHIMI NAGAR PS DISPUR DIST KAMRUP M ASSAM 781005

2:SRI JAGADISH BARMAN
S/O HARESWAR BARMAN
HOUSE NO 14
VINAYAK PATH
LAKHIMI NAGAR
PS DISPUR
DIST KAMRUP M ASSAM
781005

3:SRI KUMARIL BORA
S/O SATYA BORA
R/O FLAT NO 45
JEET APARTMENT
KAHILIPARA ROAD
JATIA
DIST KAMRUP M ASSAM
781019

4:SRI MOON KALITA
S/O LATE ASWINI KALITA
R/O H/NO 24
KALPATARU PATH
LAKHIMINAGAR PS HATIGAON

GUWAHATI
DIST KAMRUP M ASSAM
781038

Advocate for : MS. R D MOZUMDAR
Advocate for : MR. S AHMED appearing for SMT LUKU BARMAN AND 3 ORS

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA**

ORDER

Date : 18.02.2026

Heard Ms. C. Mozumdar, learned counsel for the appellant.

On the request of Mr. S. Ahmed, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 with the consent of the learned counsel for the appellant, list the matter again on **24.03.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant